

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25176/2005

(From the Interlocutory order dated 26/10/2005 in SBCFA No. 53/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAM CHANDRA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAV RATAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

file reply to the Counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks time to Counter

Affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent No.2. The prayer is allowed. Put up thereafter.

So far as Respondent No.1 is concerned, he has not entered appearance despite

service. We do not propose to wait further for him to enter appearance.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master