

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25176/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2005 in SBCFA No. 53/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAM CHANDRA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAV RATAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

No order as to the costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master

C

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2006

(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 25176 of 200)

Ram Chandra (D) By Lrs.

.... Appellants

Versus

Nav Ratan & Anr.

.... Respondents

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Having heard counsel for the parties, the interim order passed by this Court on

16.12.2005 is made absolute. However, the order passed by the High Court for early

hearing of the appeal should be given effect to.

The appeal is allowed in the above terms.

No order as to the costs.

.....

.....J.

(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

.....

(A.K. MATHUR)

New Delhi

November 20, 2006